Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 5162	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office: 04	5. GMD:
6. Status: ⊠ Approved □	Denied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	st/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 6/10/2020
8a. LANDOWNER, applicant, New to system ☐ OTIS H & MARY LEE 2359 ROAD 200 DEERFIELD, KS 6783		1948 R	rstem □ PLOEGER	Person ID 66205 Add Seq#
8b. Landowner(s), New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8d. correspon		Person ID Add Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s):	DWR Meter(s) Date to Completer Seal			O Comply: 3/1/2021 Oriller Copy
☐ Conservation Plan Date Re			- 1 K	
10. Use Made of Water From: _		To: _		
			Date Prepared: 6/11/ Date Entered:	2020 By: MAM By:

File No. 5162		11. Count	y: KE	Bas	sin: Al	RKAN	SAS R	RIVER			St	tream:			Test				Fo	rmation C	ode: 21	1 Special Use:	
12. Points of Dive	rsion	11														and Qu	J 150		A	dditional			
DEL PDIV ENT	Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	,	N	'W		Com	ment	(AKA I	Line)		Rate		Quantit af	ty	Rate		antity af	Overlap PD Files	
ENT	NWNWNE	35	23	35W		5	119	250	7						13	20	320		132	20 2	212.8	NONE	
DEL 5700			6																				
															23								
		- 1													3								
9									172					V 4									
13. Storage: Rate			_NF	Quan	ntity _					ac/ft	A	ddition	nal Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional Qua	intity		_ ac/ft
14. Limitation:	Saud.	af/y	r at				gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	ombine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)	PE I				1.3	
Limitation:		af/y	r at				gpm (_	-142			cfs) w	hen co	ombine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)			A Part of	1 2		
15. 5YR Allocation	: Allocation	Туре	Sta	art Year		94 - 40	5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	ount U	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ C	omment .				
16. Place of Use CHK				NE	1/4			NV	V¹/4			sv	N¹/4			S	E1/4		Total	Owner	Chg	? Overlap Files	
MOD DEL	C T D	ID	NE	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	h e	32		744	
ENT PUSE CHK 27469	5 1 K	ID																47					
CHK 29742											200			6.7					ine di	J.K.4			
															E GA								
															5								
							great l																
Base Acres:	Year:		Minimu	m Reas	onable	e Quai	ntity:	14 34															
Comments:	i cai.		·viii iii iii	r todo	CHADIC	- Qual																	

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

June 11, 2020

OTIS H & MARY LEE MOLZ LIVING TRUST 2359 ROAD 200
DEERFIELD, KS 67838-3818

RE:

Water Right, File No. 5162

Dear Sir and Madam:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to this enclosure and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in the approval for change. Conditions of the approval is that acceptable water flowmeter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed. Please note the additional conditions of the order is a reminder of past requirements for the water flowmeter. No additional attention is needed unless the physical meter components have changed since the last requirement.

Since the order modifies the original documents referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM: enclosures

pc:

TODD PLOEGER 1948 ROAD Z DEERFIELD, KS 67838

GMD3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 11th day of June 2020, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 5,162 dated 11th day of June 2020 were mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

OTIS H & MARY LEE MOLZ LIVING TRUST 2359 ROAD 200 DEERFIELD, KS 67838-3818

With photocopies to:

TODD PLOEGER

1948 ROAD Z

DEERFIELD, KS 67838

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit comple od application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ ACRES 4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ TOTAL						File No	5162	2			- V	je.					# 3 10	2020
□ Place of Use □ Point of Diversion under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. The source of supply is: □ Groundwater □ Surface water 2. Name and address of Applicant: Otis Molz 2359 Rd. 200 Deerfield, KS 67838 Phone Number: □ Email address: Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Todd Ploeger 1948 Road Z Deerfield KS 67838 Phone Number: (620)355-1672	. Application is he	ereby r	nade f	for app	roval c	of the (Chief E	ngine	er to cl	nange	the (ch	neck o	ne or b	ooth):	DIVI	Garden StON O	City Fie	ld Office
The source of supply is:						Place o	f Use			Point	of Dive	ersion				DIGIT O	and in	
The source of supply is:	under the water	right v	which i	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	cation	n acco	ordanc	e with	the co	ndition	s desc	cribed	below.		
Name and address of Applicant: Otis Molz 2359 Rd. 200 Deerfield, KS 67838 Phone Number: ()																		
Phone Number: () Email address: Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: 1948 Road Z Deerfield KS 67838 Phone Number: (620)355-1672 Email address: The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ NE⅓ NW⅓ SE¼ NE⅓ NW⅓ SE¼ NE⅓ NW⅓ SE¼ NE⅓ NW⅓ SE¼ NE⅙ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE¼ NE⅙ NW⅓ SW⅓ SE⅙ NE⅙ NW⅙ SW⅙ SE⅙ NOTAL ACRES	Name and addr	ess of	Applic	ant: C	tis Mo	lz												
Phone Number: () Email address: Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Todd Ploeger 1948 Road Z Deerfield KS 67838 Phone Number: (620)355-1672						THE WAR			20.		1124							OBJECT OF
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Todd Ploeger 1948 Road Z Deerfield KS 67838 Phone Number: (620)355-1672								Email	addre	ss:	- T		E.					35.25
Phone Number: (620)355-1672	Name and addr	ess of	Water	Use C			nt: <u>Too</u>	dd Ploe	eger									
The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ NOTAL ACRES								Fmail	addre	ss.								
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW¼ SW¼ SE¾ NE¾ NW¼ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¼ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¼ SW¾ SE¾ NE¾ NW¾ SW¾ SE¾ NW¾ S	Owner of Land	NA	AME:		ise is:	s M	1012							-				
Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ ACRES If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)										sary.)	Mr.	Lawren		make di				Entered to 12.
If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)			NE	E¼			N	N1/4			sv	V¼			SI	EY.		TOTAL
Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOTAL	Sec. Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE14	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE14	NW14	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOTAL			P.													hali tiv	7	
Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOTAL										52	li ta							
Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOTAL						Har.												
ACRE	Owner of Land	ADDRI	AME: .						/		ace of	use be	e chan	ged to		Tanak Pasa		
Sec. Twp. Range NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¾ NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¾ NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¾ NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¾ ACRES	NE¼			NW¼				SW1/4					SI	Ε1/4		TOTAL		
	Sec. Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SEX	NE14	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
							II.											
						1					10.0		No la		Hara.			ers file ik
		/		63.70%		a-x	Contract of	Jan 1	1	in him				Total to			Sept. Sep	

Presently authoriz											
One in the	NW	Quarter	of the	NW	Q	uarter of	f the		1E ,	-	_ Quar
of Section	35	, Towns	ship	23	S	outh, Ra	inge		35		(V
in <u>KE</u> Authorized Rate	C	ounty, Kansas,	5144	_ feet North _	2553	feet	West of	Souther	ast corr	ner of	section
Authorized Rate		Authorize	d Quantity_		Dep	oth of we	11	409	(fe	eet)	
(DWR use only: C	omputer I	D No	7 GP	S	fee	t North			feet W	lest)	Mills in
☐This point will not	-										
Proposed point of											
One in the											
of Section											
in KE											
Proposed Rate											
This point is: Ac	Iditional We	ell	nter List o	ther water righ	its that v	vill use t	his poir	t			,
Presently authoriz	ed point o	f diversion:	Table 1								
One in the			of the		0	uarter of	ftho				Oua
of Section											
in	C	ounty Kansas	, in	feet North		foot	Mest of	Southe	ast corn	er of	eectio
Authorized Rate											
(DWR use only: C	omputor II	D No	u Quantity_	c	bet	t North	"		foot M	loct)	
☐This point will not											
Proposed point of											
One in the											
of Section											
in	Ci	ounty, Kansas,		_ feet North _							
Proposed Rate	-	Proposed	Quantity _	We with the							
Proposed Rate	Iditional We	Proposed Geo Ce	Quantity nter List o	ther water rights?	its that v	vill use t	his poir	t		ing and	
Proposed Rate This point is:	Iditional We	Proposed Geo Ce	Quantity nter List o	ther water rights?	200	vill use t	Nort	h 100	200)	300
Proposed Rate	ditional We	Proposed Geo Ce ded for the follow	Quantity nter List of ving reasons	ther water rights?	200	vill use t	Nort	h 100	200)	300
Proposed Rate	ditional We	Proposed Geo Ce ded for the follow	Quantity nter List of ving reasons	ther water rights?	200	vill use t	Nort	h 100	200)	300
Proposed Rate	are desire	Proposed Geo Ce ed for the follow at led ched? X Yes	Quantity nter List of ving reasons	ther water rights?	200	100 	Nort 0	h 100	200) 	300
Proposed Rate This point is:	ditional We	Proposed Geo Ce Geo for the follow Ched? Yes	Quantity nter List of ving reasons	ther water rights?	200	100 	Nort 0	h 100	200) 	300
Proposed Rate This point is:	ditional We	Proposed Geo Ce ed for the follow at led ched? X Yes	Quantity nter List of ving reasons	ther water rights?	200	100 	Nort 0	h 100	200) 	300
Proposed Rate This point is:	ole log attack	Proposed Geo Ce def for the follow ched? X Yes mpleted by?	Quantity nter List of ving reasons	ther water rights?	200	100 	Nort 0	h 100	200) 	300
Proposed Rate	ole log attack	Proposed Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes mpleted by?	Quantity nter List of	ther water rights?	200	100 	North of the second of the sec	h 100	2000) 	200
Proposed Rate	ole log attace (will be) core on is a well:	Proposed Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes mpleted by?	Quantity nter List of	ther water rights?	200	100 	North 0	h 100	2000) 	200
Proposed Rate	ole log attace (will be) con is a well:	Proposed Gel Geo Celed for the follow Ched? Yes mpleted by?	Quantity nter List or ving reasons	ther water rights?	200	100 	North 0	h 100	2000) 	300 200 100
Proposed Rate	ole log attace (will be) con is a well:	Proposed Gel Geo Celed for the follow Ched? Yes mpleted by?	Quantity nter List or ving reasons	ther water rights?	200	100 	Nort OH	h 100	2000) 	200
Proposed Rate	ole log attace (will be) con is a well:	Proposed Gel Geo Celed for the follow Ched? Yes mpleted by?	Quantity nter List or ving reasons	ther water rights?	200	100 	Nort OH	h 100	2000) 	300 200 100
Proposed Rate	ole log attace (will be) core is a well: being to do we deduced a done?	Proposed Gel Geo Celed for the follow Ched? Yes mpleted by?	Quantity nter List or ving reasons	ther water rights?	200	100 	Nort OH	h 100	2000) 	300 200 100
Proposed Rate	ole log attace (will be) con is a well: being to do we dement District	Proposed Gel Geo Celed for the follow Ched? Yes mpleted by?	Quantity nter List or ving reasons	ther water rights?	200	100 	North 0	h 100	2000) 	300 200 100 100
Proposed Rate	ole log attace (will be) correct of the down is a well: oing to do we demonstrate the down is a well: oing to down is a well:	Proposed Gel Geo Celed for the follow Ched? Yes mpleted by?	Quantity nter List or ving reasons	ther water rights?	200	100 	North 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	h 100	2000) 	300 200 100 100
Proposed Rate	ole log attace (will be) correct of the down is a well: oing to do we demonstrate the down is a well: oing to down is a well:	Proposed Gel Geo Celed for the follow Ched? Yes mpleted by?	Quantity nter List or ving reasons	ther water rights?	200	100 	Nort	h 100	2000 	- - - - - - - - - -	300 200 100 100 200
Proposed Rate	ole log attace (will be) correct of the dome of the dome?	Proposed Gell Geo Cell Geo Cel	Quantity nter List or ving reason: No tion attached	ther water rights?	200	100 	North 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	h 100	2000 + - + - + -	- - - - - - - - - -	300 200 100 100 200
Proposed Rate	ole log attace (will be) core Drill, on is a well: being to do we dement District No of diversion feet of the e	Proposed ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes expleted by? The old well?	Quantity nter List of ving reasons No No tion attached d more than sliversion, attached	ther water rights? 300 200 100 West 0 100 d? 200 300 ach 13b.lf the	200	100 100 1 + - 1 +	North O	t	200	- - - - - - - - - -	300 200 100 100 100 300 100
Proposed Rate	ole log attaction is a well: on of diversion feet of the ele or aerial property in the second of the election of t	Proposed ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes expleted by? The ched? Yes expleted by? The ched ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes expleted by? The ched? Yes expleted by? The ched ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes expleted by? The ched ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched. Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched. Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched. Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched. Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched. Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched. Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched. Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched. Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched. Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched. Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched. Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched. Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched. Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched. Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched. Yes explete ell Geo Ce ed for th	Quantity nter List of ving reasons \[\sum \text{No} \] \[\sum \text{No} \] tion attached than attached groundward groundward groundward in the groundward grou	ther water rights? 300 200 100 d? 200 ach 13b.lf the ater of the	200	100 100 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 point or g point or g point or g	North O	h 100 + - + - +	200	o -	300 200 100 100 200 100 300 100 100
Proposed Rate	ole log attaction is a well: on is a well: o	Proposed ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes explicitly the old well? Will be relocated existing point of contograph. For g domestic) well and the name of the	Quantity nter List of ving reasons ving reasons No No tion attached diversion, attoor groundwain one-half ries and mai	ther water rights? 300 200 100 West 0 100 100 300 ach 13b.if the atter of the diagrille diagrilling diversions.	200	100 1 + - 1 + - 100 d point or g	Norte of diversion of the interest of the inte	h 100 + - + - + - +	2000 +) IIII IH Inark=10 ed with local existin	300 200 100 100 200 100 100 100 100 100 1
Proposed Rate	ole log attaction is a well: on is a well: o	Proposed Gell Geo Cell Geo Cel	Quantity	ther water rights? 300 200 100 100 West 0 100 300 ach 13b.lf the ater of the diagraphic diversiting diversiting above	200	100 1 + - 1 + - 100 d point or g	Norte of diversion of the interest of the inte	t	2000 +) IIII IH Inark=10 ed with local existin	300 200 100 100 200 100 100 100 100 100 1
Proposed Rate	ole log attaction is a well: on is a well: o	Proposed ell Geo Ce ed for the follow ched? Yes expleted by? The ched? Yes expleted by?	Quantity	ther water rights? 300 200 100 100 47 200 ach 13b.lf the ater of the diagrilling diver above nile diver	200	100 1 + - 1 + - 100 d point or g	Norte of diversion of the interest of the inte	h 100 + - + - + - +	2000 +) IIII IH Inark=10 ed with local existin	300 200 100 100 200 100 100 100 100 100 1

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer fee	et from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently a ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this a	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently au affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☑ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this a	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all own agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or aff age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly auti their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this contained in this application are true, correct and complete	horized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on application pertains. I further verify that the statements e.
Dated at Sanden City, Kansas, t	this 10 day of same .20 20.
Agent Tod Plean	with a character of the second
(Owner)	(Spouse)
Tu Oliva	
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Floads Fills)	(Flood Till)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
The second secon	
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
The Later Country of the Country of	Land Lander Chicago, 2004 April 1986 And Section 11 Line
(Owner)	(Spouse)
	Programme and the second
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas	
County of Genney SS	
	10th
hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in	in my presence and sworn to before me this 10 day
JULIE JONES	
My Appointment Expires	Julie Jones
My Commission Expires December 15, 2022	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.	
the appropriate lee must be paid.	
FEE SCHI	
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion u	
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departure (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less	
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300	feet
(3) Application to change the place of use	\$200

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 5162 change application was received on <u>June 10, 2020</u> requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. A change application was received on On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.

Applicable Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a foot radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.

Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable Not Applicable feet from the previously As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. ☐ Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 26, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 2/2 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. M Applicable Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Applicable Not Applicable 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not Applicable 11. Additional Conditions are attached. Yes [No 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. A. MEYER (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, 202 0 Date of Issuance: Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas SS For Use by Register of Deeds County of Acknowledged before me on JULIE JONES Signature: My Appointment Expires Notary Public December 15, 2022 December 15, 2022 My commission expires: sandatatatatatatatives **INFIE TONES**

Page 4

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS TO SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS, Water Right, File Nos. 5162

The effective date of the change shall be the date this order is executed by the Chief Engineer, after which the following condition is included as a condition of the approval of this application for change in point of diversion.

The owner of the Water Right shall install an anti-reverse totalizing water flowmeter on each of the well listed above for the Water Right, which flowmeter and its installation meets or exceeds specifications adopted by the Chief Engineer.

A seal shall be placed on the water flowmeter for the subject well by the Division of Water Resources in such a manner as to render the meter non-removable from the measuring chamber without breaking the seal. If the seal is broken without the written permission of the Chief Engineer, a written order may be issued by the Chief Engineer stating the nature of the violation and the civil penalty, suspension of water right or modification to the water right, or any combination of these to be imposed.

	By: Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer)
	(Print Name): MCHAEC A.MEYER Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
	Dated of Issuance: Tune 11, 2020
State of Kansas)
County of Finney)	
Acknowledged before me on	the Ith day of June 2020
By Michael A.	Meyer
Signature Notary	Public
My Commission expires:	JULIE JONES JULIE JONES JULIE JONES JULIE JONES JULIE JONES December 15, 2022







PO BOX 692, Garden City, Kansas 67846

(620)275-1920

Owner Name:

Otis Molz

Address:

2359 Rd. 200

City, St. Zip:

Deerfield, KS 67838

GPS:

N.38.01704 W.101.13004

Contact #:

Todd 620-355-1672

Location:

NE 1/4 35-23-35 Kearny County

From Old Well:

About 150' South East

Date: 6/20

Test Hole: 1-20

Driller: Soukup

Dig Safe#20258739

Static Water Level About:136'

Total Depth: 405' Black Shale

ROM:	TO:	STRATA:
0	2	Top Soil
2	24	Sandy Brown Clay
24	32	Brown Clay
32	34	Fine Sand
34	42	Brown Clay With Fine To Medium Sand Streaks
42	54	Brown Sandy Clay With Fine To Medium Sand Streaks Few Cemented Sand Streaks
54	74	Brown Clay
74	92	Brown Clay With Few Fine To Medium Sand Streaks
92	104	Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel Few Small Brown Clay Streaks
104	112	Soft Sandy Brown Clay With Fine To Medium Sand Streaks
112	126	Coarse Sand Small To Medium Gravel
126	150	Brown Clay With Coarse Sand Small To Medium Gravel
150	198	Blue Sticky Clay
198	206	Brown Clay
206	212	Fine Sand
212	220	Brown Clay With Fine Sand Streaks
220	222	Fine Sand
222	235	Brown Clay With Fine To Medium Sand Mix 50/50
235	242	Fine To Medium Sand Some Small Gravel
242	254	Brown Clay With Fine To Medium Sand 75/25
254	260	Brown Clay Few Small Fine To Medium Sand Streaks
260	266	Fine To Medium Sand Few Small Brown Clay Streaks
266	274	Fine To Medium Sand
274	280	Brown Clay Fine To Medium Sand
280	286	Fine To Medium Sand
286	287	Brown Clay
287	311	Fine To Medium Sand Few Very Small Brown Clay Streaks
311	318	Medium Sand Some Small Gravel
318	324	Brown Clay With Medium Sand Small Gravel Streaks
324	336	Medium Sand Some Small Gravel

7		
336	342	Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel With Brown Clay Streaks 60/40
342	351	Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel
351	356	Fine To Medium Sand Small Gravel Few Very Small Brown Clay Streaks
356	404	Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel White Broken Rock And Brown Gravel (Loose-Clean)
404	405	Yellow Soap Stone
405	406	Black Shale
403	400	Didex Strate
	-	
1 1	li e	
7-32		
	1 1 1 1 1 1	